Relay couplers - RIDERSERIES
RCM relay
2 CO contact
AC/DC coil
• 3000 VA switching capacity
• Solder and plug connection
• Safe-to-touch test button, selectable locking
• White labelling panel

2 CO contact
AC/DC coil
Type code
Contacts
Type
RCM
RIDER Control Multiple DC coil
006     6 V DC
012   12 V DC
024   24 V DC
048   48 V DC
060   60 V DC
110 110 V DC
220 220 V DC
AC coil
506     6 V AC
512   12 V AC
524   24 V AC
548   48 V AC
615 115 V AC
730 230 V AC
2   2 CO contacts
3   3 CO contacts
5   4 CO contacts
Contact material
7   AgNi 90/10, with test button
8   AgNi 90/10 hgp, with test button
Type of construction
0   Standard, 2.8 mm Faston
1   Print connections
Ordering data
Input
Rated voltage
DC Response/dropout Volt
Power rating
Rated current DC
Coil resistance
Ordering data
Relay
without LED Type
AgNi 90/10 Order No.
with LED Type
AgNi 90/10 Order No.
Type
Order No.
Note
12 V DC 2CO
12 V DC
9.0 V / 1.2 V
750 mW
62.5 mA
192 Ω ±10%
RCM270012
8689840000
RCM270L12
8689850000
24 V DC 2CO
24 V DC
18.0 V / 2.4 V
750 mW
31.3 mA
777 Ω ±10%
RCM270024
8689860000
RCM270L24
8689870000
48 V DC 2CO
48 V DC
36.0 V / 4.8 V
750 mW
15.6 mA
3072 Ω ±10%
RCM270048

3 CO contact
AC/DC coil
Type code
Contacts
Type
RCM
RIDER Control Multiple DC coil
006     6 V DC
012   12 V DC
024   24 V DC
048   48 V DC
060   60 V DC
110 110 V DC
220 220 V DC
AC coil
506     6 V AC
512   12 V AC
524   24 V AC
548   48 V AC
615 115 V AC
730 230 V AC
2   2 CO contacts
3   3 CO contacts
5   4 CO contacts
Contact material
7   AgNi 90/10, with test button
8   AgNi 90/10 hgp, with test button
Type of construction
0   Standard, 2.8 mm Faston
1   Print connections
Ordering data
Input
Rated voltage
DC Response/dropout Volt
Power rating
Rated current DC
Coil resistance
Ordering data
Relay
without LED Type
AgNi 90/10 Order No.
with LED Type
AgNi 90/10 Order No.
Type
Order No.
Note
12 V DC 3CO
12 V DC
9.0 V / 1.2 V
750 mW
62.5 mA
192 Ω ±10%
RCM370012
8690020000
RCM370L12
8694310000
24 V DC 3CO
24 V DC
18.0 V / 2.4 V
750 mW
31.3 mA
777 Ω ±10%
RCM370024
8690040000
RCM370L24
8690050000
48 V DC 3CO
48 V DC
36,0 V / 4,8 V
750 mW
15.6 mA
3072 Ω ±10%
RCM370048

4 CO contact
AC/DC coil
Type code
Contacts
Type
RCM
RIDER Control Multiple DC coil
006     6 V DC
012   12 V DC
024   24 V DC
048   48 V DC
060   60 V DC
110 110 V DC
220 220 V DC
AC coil
506     6 V AC
512   12 V AC
524   24 V AC
548   48 V AC
615 115 V AC
730 230 V AC
2   2 CO contacts
3   3 CO contacts
5   4 CO contacts
Contact material
7   AgNi 90/10, with test button
8   AgNi 90/10 hgp, with test button
Type of construction
0   Standard, 2.8 mm Faston
1   Print connections
Ordering data
Input
Rated voltage
DC Response/dropout Volt
Power rating
Rated current DC
Coil resistance
Ordering data
Relay
without LED Type
AgNi 90/10 Order No.
with LED Type
AgNi 90/10 Order No.
without LED Type
AgNi 5µm Au Order No.
Note
12 V DC 4CO
12 V DC
9.0 V / 1.2 V
750 mW
62.5 mA
192 Ω ±10%
RCM570012
8054360000
RCM570L12
8690180000
RCM580012
on request
24 V DC 4CO
24 V DC
18 V / 2.4 V
750 mW
31,3 mA
777 Ω ±10%
RCM570024
8690200000
RCM570L24
8690220000
RCM580024
8694460000
48 V DC 4CO
48 V DC
36 V / 4.8 V